attempts to provide evidence-based recommendations 

to assist in the clinical management of SSNHL.  

METHODS 

This was an observational prospective study conducted 

at Department of Ear, Nose, Throat (ENT), Hayatabad 

Medical Complex, Peshawar from 1st January 2023 to 

31st December 2023. Two Hundred Eighty-four (284) 

patients diagnosed with SSNHL were included. The 

subjects participants were adults between 18 to 65 years 

with definitive diagnosis of SSNHL idiopathic. This 

was defined as ≥30 dB loss at three consecutive 

audiometric frequencies within 72 hours of onset.